
Minority and Women’s Business Enterprise Division 
402 W Washington Street, Room 2469 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
 
Re: Tree Services – City of Indianapolis 
Bid Date:    February 26, 2026 
 
To Whom It May Concern, 
 
Morphey Construction, Inc. is bidding on the project listed above as a prime contractor. 
 
We are inviting quotes from DBE Subcontractors and Supplier firms interested in working with us 
on this project.  
 
All quotes are due on or before 5:00PM on February 24, 2026   
 
Plans and Specifications are available for review at:   
 
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fo/w2cfxzmf4hgca57phxkmm/AL9145YmOkwsP9WMZlX1zhU?rlkey
=dmgtfg8w1sm1jpvntfd2i2cnf&st=000j5ijg&dl=0 
  
Submissions and questions regarding this project should be directed 
to  bid.opportunities@morpheyconstruction.com 
 
Thank you   
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